

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12145 OF 2025

Datta Dinkar VazePETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Commissioner /administratorRESPONDENT
Kalyan Dombivali Muni. Corpo.

Adv. Ashwin R. Kapadnis i/b Adv.Rushikesh Pawaskar for
Petitioner

Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAVINDRA V.
GHUGE &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ASHWIN D.
BHOBE, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. , S.O. 08/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)