

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2025

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2025.12.24
13:31:00 +0530

Datta Dinkar Vaze

... Petitioner

Versus

Kalyan Dombivali Municipality
Corporation & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. D. S. Mhaispurkar, a/w Mr. Ashwin Kapadnis, Mr. Hrishikesh Pawaskar, Advocates for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, Advocate for Respondent No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Kunjan Makwana i/b Mr. Viraj Shelatkar, Advocate for Respondent No.5.

Dr. Dhruti K., AGP for Respondent No.4.

**CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE AND
ASHWIN D. BHOBE, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. On 14th February, 2025, in Writ Petition No. 2641 of 2024, ad-interim relief was continued till the next date. On 23rd July 2025, after the said Petition was heard for some time, Mr. Mhaispurkar, the learned Advocate, sought leave to withdraw the said Petition with liberty to file a fresh petition. The said Petition was allowed to be withdrawn with such liberty, and all contentions

of the parties were kept open. Accordingly, the said Petition was disposed off as withdrawn, and the Interim Application was also disposed off, as the same did not survive. After that, the Petitioner has filed this Petition.

2. Liberty to the Respondents to file their Affidavits-in-Reply, at least one week prior to the returnable date.

3. Stand over to **19th January, 2026** in the **“Fresh Admissions Category”**.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)