

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2025

Datta Dinkar Vaze & Anr.

....Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner/Administrator
Kalyan Dombivali Municipal Corporation & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. D. S. Mhaispurkar a/w. Mr. R. S. Patil, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-K.D.M.C..

Ms. D. S. Deshmukh, AGP, for Respondent No.4.

Mr. Kunjan Makwana i/b. Mr. Viraj Shelatkar, for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE &
ABHAY J. MANTRI, JJ.

DATE : 7th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. The learned Advocates for the appearing parties submit that considering the change in assignment, this Petition would lie before another Bench.

2. In view of the above, remove from the board.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

Sonali

1

Digitally
signed by
SONALI
MILIND
PATIL
Date:
2026.03.09
12:23:56
+0530

SONALI
MILIND
PATIL