



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.12145 OF 2025

Datta Dinkar Vaze and Anr.

... Petitioners

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner

K.D.M.C. and Ors.

.... Respondents

Adv. Hrishikesh Pawaskar, for the petitioners.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S. M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 10th MARCH, 2026

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Not before the Bench of which S. M. Modak, J. is a member.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)