

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.27
10:42:29 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12145 OF 2025

Datta Dinkar Vaze

... Petitioner

Versus

The Municipal Commissioner /
Administrator Kalyan Dombivali
Municipal Corporation

.... Respondent

Mr. H. Pawaskar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Rohit Sakhadeo, for the Respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Priyanka B. Chavan, AGP for Respondent No.4-State.

Mr. Viraj Shelatkar a/w Kunjan Makwana, for Respondent No.5.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 26th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which S.M.Modak, J. is a Member.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)